Torm PTO-1595 102674420	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03/ 01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	HUBR-1251
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.19.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Degussa Construction Chemicals
Gerhard ALBRECHT	Name: <u>GmbH</u>
Alfred KERN Matilde CALADO VIEIRA	Internal Address:
Dieter KLEMM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32
attached?	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 83308 Trostberg
	State: Germany Zip:
	Additional name(s) &
	address(es) attached: Yes x No
Execution Date: July 28, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
/	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1251 US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1251 US Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1251 US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1251 US Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York New York NY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1251 US Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: State: Zip: New York New York NY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0624 (if check not attached) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

٠

11/09 '03 10:49 FAX +49 89 45563 999PA WEICKMANN BFAX → FULBRIGHT	; 2
FELFE & LYNCH	

SKW 2043

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of Use of water-soluble polysaccharide derivatives Application) as dispersing agents for mineral binder suspensions

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

WHEREAS	Degussa Construction Chemicals GmbH
(Name and address	DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32
of Assignce)	83308 Trostberg, Germany

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

× 26.08.2003

<u>X 31,07. 2003</u>

Signature(s) <u>x as fairle at</u> Lars Emfeldt <u>Gelaid Albrecht</u> Gerhard Albrecht *Killred May*

(oboli) Calado Vieira Dieter Klemm

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103, USA 001-212-3183000

2003